
CSD 9-2019

Appendix 1

May 8, 2019

Organization Application Date Development Description Municipality Grant Requested Grant Approved

Prakash Gunaingham August 14, 2017 Adjustment for previously approved grant from 2017 Niagara Falls ($151,831.20) ($151,831.20)

2136989 Ontario Inc1
January 22, 2018 Extend operation with additional open air crane & runway Welland $268,789.20 $268,789.20

Jungbunzlauer Canada Inc February 5, 2018 Addition to citric acid production facility Port Colborne $134,342.16 $134,342.16

Silversmith Brewing Company May 8, 2018 Brewery space NOTL $25,469.39 $25,469.39

698748 Ontario Inc May 14, 2018 Auto part sorting, cleaning and packaging facility Fort Erie $11,989.15 $11,989.15

Quartek Group Inc (Sunny Brook) May 24, 2018 Wine production space NOTL $26,969.95 $26,969.95

Henry of Pelham May 31, 2018 Wine production space St. Catharines $57,980.00 $57,980.00

Gillor Holdings1
June 21, 2018 Steel and patio door assembly Welland $38,304.00 $38,304.00

JVO Lakeside Properties Inc June 25, 2018 Wine production space Lincoln $11,349.00 $11,349.00

Scott Labs July 4, 2018 Distribution of winery and brewery production products NOTL $153,143.04 $153,143.04

Pillitteri Estates Winery Inc July 5, 2018 Wine production space NOTL $56,805.85 $56,805.85

Athena Gourmet Food Inc1
July 5, 2018 Meat processing and inspection Welland $114,000.00 $114,000.00

Vinita Holdings Inc2
August 24, 2018 Cometics industrial manufacturing Niagara Falls $98,559.52 $98,559.52

1992271 Ontario Ltd1
September 6, 2018 Seasonal tire refurbishing Niagara Falls $118,560.00 $118,560.00

Niagara Medical Structures1
September 26, 2018 Food processing, productoin and packaging Welland $89,148.00 $89,148.00

Total $1,053,578.06 $1,053,578.06

Notes:
1Project approved for tax increment grant under Gateway CIP.
2Pending application under Gateway CIP.

2018 Industrial RDC Grant Applicants and Approved Amounts


